



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F69.V4/REG/2443-26

Date: 21.07.2026

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Name of work	:	Renovation of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor's Quarter
Estimate	:	INR 43666.00 (As per attached Price Schedule)
Required Documents	:	Valid Trade License, PAN, GST and Relevant works Experience Related Documents
Tender Fee	:	Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) Name of the A/C: Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University A/C: 32741316141, IFSC: SBIN0000058
Completion Period	:	30 days
Date of Publication of NIQ	:	21.07.2026 at 05:30 PM
Last date & time of submission of sealed Bid	:	28.07.2026 up to 05:30 PM
Validity of Bid	:	120 days

The sealed quotation should be submitted in sealed covers, super scribed with the Tender No. and due date, and addressed to **the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University**. Offers sent by fax or email will not be accepted; only those sent via Speed Post will be considered.

Terms & Conditions:

1. Payment shall be released within 90 days of completion of 100% satisfactory work, subject to verification and acceptance by the competent authority.

Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
3. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
4. Guard File.

Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

ESTIMATE FOR FLOOR AND WALL TILES OF V.C QUARTER OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY DIST- COOCH BEHAR

Schedule Items (PWD Building Schedule)

Sl No	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. In ground floor including roof. (a) upto 150 mm. thick Wall= $2(3.15+1.20) \times 1.80\text{m}=15.66\text{sqm}$ Wall= $(2 \times 1.8+0.9) \times 1.80\text{m}=4.50\text{sqm}$ Floor = $2 \times 3.15\text{m} \times 1.20\text{m}=7.56\text{sqm}$ Floor $1.80\text{m} \times 0.90\text{m} = \underline{1.62\text{sqm}}$ $=29.34\text{sqm}$ $\times 0.075=2.20\text{cum}$	2.20	cum	Rs.939.00	Rs.2065.00
2	Removal of rubbish,earth etc. from the working site and disposal of the same beyond the compound, in conformity with the Municipal / Corporation Rules for such disposal, loading into truck and cleaning the site in all respect as per direction of Engineer in charge Qty same as Item No-1=2.20cum	2.20	cum	Rs.166.00	Rs.352.00
3	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls and floors to match with the existing work & 4 nos. of key stones (10mm) fixed with araldite at the back of each tile & finishing the joints with white cement mixed with colouring oxide if required to match the colour of tiles including roughening of concrete surface, if necessary or by synthetic adhesive & grout materials etc (B) Wall With Sand Cement Mortar (1:3) 15 mm thick & 2 mm thick cement slurry at back side of tiles using cement @ 2.91 Kg/Sq.m & joint filling using white cement slurry @ 0.20kg/Sq.m. (a) Area of	20.16	sqm	Rs739.00	Rs.14898.00

	each tile upto 0.09 Sq.m (i) Coloured decorative Bath room Wall= $2(3.15+1.20) \times 1.80\text{m}=15.66\text{sqm}$ Wall= $(2 \times 1.8+0.9)\text{m} \times 1.80\text{m}=4.50\text{sqm}$ Rs,20.16sqm				
4	Supplying and laying true to line and level vitrified tiles of approved brand (size not less than 600 mm X 600 mm X 10 mm thick) in floor, skirting etc. set in 20 mm sand cement mortar (1:4) and 2 mm thick cement slurry back side of tiles using cement @ 2.91Kg./sqM or using polymerised adhesive (6 mm thick layer applied directly over finished artificial stone floor/Mosaic etc without any backing course) laid after application slurry using 1.75 Kg of cement per sqM below mortar only, joints grouted with admixture of white cement and colouring pigment to match with colour of tiles / epoxy grout materials of approved make as directed and removal of wax coating of top surface of tiles with warm water and polishing the tiles using soft and dry cloth upto mirror finish complete including the cost of materials, labour and all other incidental charges complete true to the manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (White cement, synthetic adhesive and grout material to be supplied by the contractor) (I) With application slurry @1.75 kg/ Sq.m, 20 mm sand cement mortar (1:4) & 2 mm thick cement slurry at back side of tiles, 0.2 kg/ Sq.m white cement for joint filling with pigment. (A) Deep Colour & White Floor = $2 \times 3.15\text{m} \times 1.20\text{m}=7.56\text{sqm}$ Floor $1.80\text{m} \times 0.90\text{m}=1.62\text{sqm}$ =Rs.9.18	9.18	sqm	Rs.1688.00	15496.00
5	Supplying, Fitting & Fixing 30 mm thick both side prelaminated Factory made solid Panel PVC Door Shutter consisting of outer frame made out	1.57	sqm	Rs.2438.00	Rs.3828.00

of M.S. tubes of 19 gauge thickness and size 19 mmx19 mm for styles, top and bottom rails, M.S. frame shall have cost of steel primers of approved make and manufacture, M.S. frame covered with 5 mm th. heat moulded PVC "C" channel of size 30 mm th, 70 mm width out of which 50 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree angle on either sides forming styles; and 5 mm th. 95 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm tapered in 45 degree on the inner side to form top & bottom rail and 115 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered on both sides to form lock rail. Top, bottom and lock rails shall be provided either side of the panel with 10 mm (5 mmx2) th.,20 mm wide cross PVC sheet as gap insert for top rail and bottom rail sheet to be fitted in the M.S. frame welded/sealed to the styles & rails with 7 mm (5 mm+2 mm) th.x15 mm wide PVC sheet beading on inner side and joined together with solvent cement adhesive. An additional 5 mm th. PVC strip of 20 mm which is to be stuck on the interior side of the "C" channel using PVC solvent adhesive etc. complete excluding all necessary hardwares as per direction of Engineer-inCharg Bath Room Door=1X0.75mX2.1m=1.57 sqm				
			Total	Rs.36639.00
			Add G.S.T @ 18%	Rs.6595.00
				Rs.43234.00
			Add Labour cess @ 1%	Rs.432.00
			G.Total	43666.00

Rupees Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six only

I am agreed to execute the work.....(in word)% Above / Less or At Per than the price schedule of work.

Signature of Contractor